

## City of Crossville

392 North Main Street Crossville, Tennessee 38555

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0406 Version: 2 Name: Cumberland Plateau Water Authority

Type: Appointment Status: Filed

 File created:
 11/28/2022
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/13/2022
 Final action:
 12/13/2022

Title: Appointments to Cumberland Plateau Water Authority

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Private Act.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2022	2	City Council	appointed	
12/6/2022	1	Work Session	recommended for approval	

Appointments to Cumberland Plateau Water Authority

SUMMARY: Mayor Crawford will announce his appointments to the Cumberland Plateau Water Authority. The Mayor appoints three representatives that reside within the City limits. These appointments are effective January 1, 2023.

One representative will serve an initial four-year term (Greg Tabor)

One representative will serve an initial three-year term (Kevin Chamberlain)

One representative will serve an initial two-year term (Jeff Freitag)

The private act was passed by the General Assembly of the State of Tennessee subject to local approval.

## **BUDGET ACCOUNT:**

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Announce appointments